MOSTULE MOSTER SAYS BERESSES AS SAN SECTION AS A SECTION OF SALES

SECURITY FIRST STREET OF PARTITION FOR MITTING

FINE STANDARD

Tec d MAR. 17.1943
File fo.

Refe

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

PERSONAL INFO	RMATION Kikegawa, Ryosa	ou-ro	
		Creek, Princeton,	
		SEX: Mala	
partnership with anyon	ne; if partnership, give par	where, under what name and w tner's name.)	
MARRIED?	Yes	Control of the second second second	
		Japan	
	LIVING CHILDREN:		
AGE OF CHILDR	EN:	TY (Each parcel must be n	
AGE OF CHILDR STATEMENT OF 1. LOCATION A	EN: ALL REAL PROPER ND DESCRIPTION:	TY (Each parcel must be n	nentioned and particular
AGE OF CHILDRESTATEMENT OF 1. LOCATION A	ALL REAL PROPER	TY (Each parcel must be n	nentioned and particular
AGE OF CHILDR STATEMENT OF 1. LOCATION A	EN: ALL REAL PROPER ND DESCRIPTION:	TY (Each parcel must be n	nentioned and particular
AGE OF CHILDR STATEMENT OF 1. LOCATION A	ALL REAL PROPER AND DESCRIPTION:	TY (Each parcel must be n	nentioned and particular
AGE OF CHILDRESTATEMENT OF	ALL REAL PROPER AND DESCRIPTION:	TY (Each parcel must be n	nentioned and particular
AGE OF CHILDR STATEMENT OF 1. LOCATION A 2. BUILDINGS	ALL REAL PROPER AND DESCRIPTION:	TY (Each parcel must be not be	nentioned and particular
AGE OF CHILDR STATEMENT OF 1. LOCATION A 2. BUILDINGS	ALL REAL PROPER AND DESCRIPTION:	TY (Each parcel must be not be	nentioned and particular
STATEMENT OF 1. LOCATION A 2. BUILDINGS	ALL REAL PROPER AND DESCRIPTION:	TY (Each parcel must be not be	nentioned and particular
AGE OF CHILDR STATEMENT OF 1. LOCATION A 2. BUILDINGS 3. INSURANCE	ALL REAL PROPER AND DESCRIPTION:	TY (Each parcel must be n	nentioned and particular
AGE OF CHILDR STATEMENT OF 1. LOCATION A 2. BUILDINGS 3. INSURANCE	ALL REAL PROPER AND DESCRIPTION: AND OTHER IMPRO	TY (Each parcel must be not be	nentioned and particular
AGE OF CHILDR STATEMENT OF 1. LOCATION A 2. BUILDINGS 3. INSURANCE 4. TAXES (Am	ALL REAL PROPER AND DESCRIPTION: AND OTHER IMPRO (Give particulars; statement and where payab)	TY (Each parcel must be not be	nentioned and particular
AGE OF CHILDR STATEMENT OF 1. LOCATION A 2. BUILDINGS 3. INSURANCE 4. TAXES (Am	ALL REAL PROPER AND DESCRIPTION: AND OTHER IMPRO (Give particulars; statement and where payab)	VEMENTS:	nentioned and particular
AGE OF CHILDR STATEMENT OF 1. LOCATION A 2. BUILDINGS 3. INSURANCE 4. TAXES (Am	ALL REAL PROPER AND DESCRIPTION: AND OTHER IMPRO (Give particulars; statement and where payab)	VEMENTS: te where policies are) nregistered claims or depos	nentioned and particular

	CIVIW ON VIA SUCH PROPERTY
TEREST IN, OR	CIAE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY IN
	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
RE, FIXTURES,	CIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE, LOCATION OF FURNITU
	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
n	
	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	IE EARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN.
	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid).
	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID
	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid).
	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE.
	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION; LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS; STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE; SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid).
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:
	ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid).
	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid).

•	MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
.	MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
7.	BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
	BANK ACCOUNTS: Royal Bank of Canada, Corner Main & Hastings. LIFE INSURANCE:
10.	INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS:
11.	SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:
1	ABILITIES: PERSONAL DEBTS: TRADE DEBTS:
	I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protection of the custodian all my property in the custodian all my
	I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities distant indirect.
	Dated this 13th day of Merch 1948 A hickogain (Signature) Witness
	FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE

FILE No.

RETURNED TO JAPAN S.S. MARINE ANGE<u>ENFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.</u> 31st MAY 1946

31st MAY, 1946 DATE Sept. 1/43 Our File No. 13622 Pull Name KIKRGAWA Hyosaburo (Surname in Block Letters) Registration No. 08637 Male - Female Age May 5, 1881 (Check) Pormer Address P. O. Box 217, Fraser Wills, D. C. House # 9 Date Evacuated Mar. 29/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - Mational (Check) esent Address Camp 2. Copper Creek, Princeton, B. C. Married - Single Name of Wife Haru (dec'd) (Uneck) Name of Husband Name of Mother Yoshi (dec'd) Name of Father Manekichi (dec'd) Names of Children under 16 Kivoshi (m) 25/6/25 (In Jauan) Ves or No Additional Information Sawmill Hand

DOMINION OF CANADA
DEPARTMENT OF PHANCE

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street. Vancouver, B. C., Oct. 18/46 Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ NIL Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sir: 136 xx Re: KIKEGAWA, Ryosaburo #08637 Please note that the above Japanese has been repatriated to Japan. The following is the status of his account with this Department, covering the repatriation transactions: Money turned in - - - - - 933.00 Draft Issued- - - - - - - 933.00 It will be noted, therefore, that this party is not indebted to this Department in this connection. However, should any further monies come into your hands on this account it should be turned over to this office for . transmission to the Japanese in question. COBURN. Supervising Treasury Officer.

404 FEDERAL BLDG

711 and of Exchange Bldg.,

July 13th, 1949

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ NIA

Re:

KIKEGAWA, Ryosaburo - Reg. # 08637_____

This will acknowledge the sum of \$2.18 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner.

There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in this instance.

Yours truly,

FGC/RM.

F. G. COBURN, Regional Administrator.

May 1st, 1946. This file reveals no real property interest and no record of fire insurance carried on any property belonging to this person.

> This summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

File 13622

my let, 1946. Bes Preserve Durille Ric C0537 This file receive be likely likes. Only among the section of the incorporation of the Chies

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMARY

File 13622

May 1st, 1946.

Ret Ryosaburo KIKEGAWA, Reg. 08637

CHATTELS:

The above Japanese made his declaration to the Custodian on March 13th, 1943 and was evacuated on March 29th, 1942.

He declared that he had no chattels in the Protected Area nor does the file reveal any.

SPECIFIED ARTICLES:

This file reveals no specified articles.

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE:

A sum of \$32.51 was received on his behalf representing War Savings Certificates redeemed, apparently at his request. This amount was paid to KIKEGAWA on April 21st, 1943.

A refund of 1% wage deductions for the first six months of 1941 in the amount of \$5.82 was also received by the Custo-diam on account of KIKEGAWA and was paid to him on June 1st, 1943.

Mr. KIKEGAWA declared that he had an account with the Royal Bank of Canada, Main & Hastings Streets Branch but this did not come under the control of the Custodian.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

WJI:DP

- ANDA-

ORIGINAL REVISED FEB. 1944 REVISEE EN FEV. 1944 DOMINION SE CANADA INCOME TAX - IMPÔT SUR LE REVENU NOTICE OF ASSESSMENT - AVIS DE COTISATION Sele 1362 BASE ON INCOME OF BASE SUR LE REVENU DE 194 3 usabura. Kikegawa, #08637 Camp #2 Princeton, B. C. DATE MAILED POSTÉ LE Jan. 12 VANCOUVER NABLE INCOME HAS BEEN DETERMINED IN THE SUM OF 669.60 E HEREBY ASSESSED AS FOLLOWS-ES PAR LES PRESENTES COTTOS COMME SUIT-(1) AMOUNT OF TAX LEVIED (INCLUDING REFUNDABLE PORTION, IF ANY) MONTANT D'IMPAC PRÉLEVE (Y COMPRIS LA PORTION SENISOURAL TAX - IMPÔT INTEREST - INTERET 4.00 (2) PENALTY FOR LATE FILING AMENDE POUR RETARD À PRODUIRE 4.00 10.15 (4) PAID BY DEDUCTION AT SOURCE MONTANT DEDUCT À LA SOURCE Cr. (6) BALANCE OF ASSESSMENT BOLDE DE LA COTIBATION (6) OTHER PAYMENTS APPLIED ON THIS ASSESSMENT AUTRES PAIEMENTS APPECTÉS À CETTE COTISATION (MER FYEM a) A (MONR LITTERS A) REPUAD CHEQUE HERREWITTE NT PAYABLE AS AT (SEE ITEMS 6 TO 6 REVERSE SIDE) 194 skp BLE SAVINGS PORTION 194 TO THE DOMINION OF CANADA LE GOUVERNEMENT DU DOMINION DU EN CE QUI CONCERNE LA COTIBATION DE COTIBATION DE CONNAÎT, APRÈS ACQUITEMENT DE LADITE D'AR LE CONTRIBUABLE QUE LA PORTION RESIDENT POUR E ASSESSMENT IMPOSED UPON THE IS SHOWN IN ITEM'S ACKNOWLEDGES. ER HAS PAID THE SAID ASSESSMENT, ORTION OF THE SAID YAX IN THE SUM OF LE MONTANT DE 2.00 To a second seco DOIT ETHE NEWIGE EN PLUS D'UN INTÉRÊT : LEDIT MONTANT, TEL QUE PRÉVI DAME LA LOI DE QUE NIE SUP LE MEVENU ANTICLE SI, SOU DES COMPÉTIONS ENDICÉES À L'ITEM S'AU VER

13622 March 10, 1943. Your Reference 5 FJ Norman Lee, Esq., Inspector of Income Tax, 739 West Hastings Street, Vancouver, B. C. Dear Bir: Re: 19/1 Income Tax and Ryosaburo KIKIGAWA Reference is made to that portion of your letter to us dated March 5th asking for information regarding the present address of a Ryosaburo Kikigawa, whose previous address was Box 217, Fraser Mills, B. C. We do not have on file the registration of this individual although we can confirm the previous address given by you. The R. C. M. P. indicate that a Mr. Ryosaburo Kikegawa (instead of Kikigawa), Police Registration No. 08637, is residing at No. 2, Copper Creek, Princeton, B. C. Yours truly, R. P. Alexander, Manager.

CUATION SECTION Your File No. 13622 Princeton, B. C., Cd_BB 14.1943 June 10, 1943. Poterred always de Mr. R. P. Alexander, Manager, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sir: Re: Ryosaburo KIKEGAWA Mr. Ryosaburo Kikegawa has asked me to tell you that he has received your cheque of \$32.51 and also the 1% wage deduction refund amounting to \$5.82. Regarding your query whether this man is related to a "Yasuho KIKEGAWA", he states that he has no relative by this name. Hoping this is the information you desire. I am. Yours truly. Hubert N. Perkins whiman

Mr. R. P. Alexander, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., Hastings and Granville, VANCOUVER, B. C.

Dear Sir:

Re: Ryosaburo KIKEGAWA

In regard to your letter of the lath inst. concerning the above men's wife. Haru Tikegawa, I have found that she is deceased.

Yours truly.

Hubert N. Perkins.